PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5416744

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAOYI JIANG	02/27/2019
HANG CUI	02/27/2019
YUANSEN XIE	02/27/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NINGDE AMPEREX TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
Street Address: NO. 1, XINGANG ROAD, ZHANGWAN TOWN	
Internal Address: JIAOCHENG DISTRICT	
City:	NINGDE CITY, FUJIAN PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	352100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16299409	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)754-9829

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-349-1690

Email: USPTO@dockettrak.com **Correspondent Name:** JUAN CARLOS A. MARQUEZ

Address Line 1: MARQUEZ INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW OFFICE PLLC

Address Line 2: 1629 K STREET, NW, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEEL-0102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUAN CARLOS A. MARQUEZ
SIGNATURE:	/juan.carlos.a.marquez/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=LEEL-102-Assignments#page1.tif source=LEEL-102-Assignments#page2.tif

source=LEEL-102-Assignments#page3.tif
source=LEEL-102-Assignments#page4.tif
source=LEEL-102-Assignments#page5.tif
source=LEEL-102-Assignments#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

	China ("Assignor") is the inventor of an
W	HEREAS, I, Deovi JIANG of Fujian Province, China ("Assignor"), is the inventor of an
nı Ol	vention entitled " ANODE ACTIVE MATERIAL AND ANODE USING SAME ELECTROCHEMICAL EVICE AND ELECTRONIC DEVICE" that is the subject matter of: (check all that apply)
	X.) a U.S. application for Letters Patent which claims the priority of the Chinese Patent Application No. 201910002194.1 filed on 2019/01/02
	the contract of the Comment of Tractic which is identifiable at WIPO by
¥,	an application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the Patent Office of the U.S. by Application No
SE CLE	AMEREAS. Ningde Amperex Technology Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the aws of China ("Assignee"), and having offices at, No.1 XinGang Road, ZhangWan Town, JiaoCheng District, Ningde City, Fujian Province, PRC 352100 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar foreign or domestic legal protection
Same Same	[x] in the United States [] in all other countries or jurisdictions:
ş	"NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,
1	a) we agree to transfer, and b) we do hereby transfer,
	to Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective as of
	We authorize the U.S. Attorneys handling this matter in the U.S. and the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date(s) and application numbers when ascertained. We further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in the above named countries and jurisdictions and appoint Assignee the common representative in the above-identified international application and any international application for the invention.
	We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives such additional writings and do such additional execute and deliver to Assignee and assigns may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant.

and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries and jurisdictions, including without limitation providing testimony in any related interference, litigation or proceeding. To the extent that we, our executors or administrators are unable or unavailable to execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries and jurisdictions, we, our executors or administrators hereby authorize Assignee, its successors and assigns to act on our behalf.

Assignee, its successors and assigns to account of the first successor and assignment are held unenforceable or in conflict with the law of any jurisdiction, the validity of the remaining provisions will not be affected by such holding and the part held unenforceable in or in conflict with the law of one jurisdiction will remain in effect for other jurisdictions until held unenforceable in conflict with the law of one jurisdiction will remain in effect for other jurisdictions until held unenforceable

or in conflict with the law of that jurisdiction.

Daoyi Jiang	
(Inventor / Assignor)	
Dary Jany	
Date 2019/2/27	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Hang CUI of Fujian Province, China ("Assignor"), is the inventor of an
nvention entitled " ANODE ACTIVE MATERIAL AND ANODE USING SAME, ELECTROCHEMICAL DEVICE AND ELECTRONIC DEVICE" that is the subject matter of: (check all that apply)
[X] a U.S. application for Letters Patent which claims the priority of the Chinese Patent Application No. 201910002194.1 filed on 2019/01/02
an application made under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which is identifiable at WIPO by Application No. PCT/filed on
an application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the Patent Office of the U.S. by Application No
WHEREAS, Ningde Amperex Technology Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of China ("Assignee"), and having offices at, No.1 XinGang Road, ZhangWan Town, JiaoCheng District. Ningde City, Fujian Province, PRC 352100 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar foreign or domestic legal protection.
[x] in the United States [] in all other countries or jurisdictions;
"NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,
a) we agree to transfer, and b) we do hereby transfer.
to Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective as of
We authorize the U.S. Attorneys handling this matter in the U.S. and the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date(s) and application numbers when ascertained. We further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in the above named countries and jurisdictions and appoint Assignee the common representative in the above-identified international application and any international application for the invention.
We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant

÷\$+

executors or administrators are unable or unavailable to execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries and jurisdictions, we, our executors or administrators hereby authorize Assignee, its successors and assigns to act on our behalf.

If any provision(s) of this Assignment are held unenforceable or in conflict with the law of any jurisdiction, the validity of the remaining provisions will not be affected by such holding and the part held unenforceable in or in conflict with the law of one jurisdiction will remain in effect for other jurisdictions until held unenforceable or in conflict with the law of that jurisdiction.

Heng C.	<u> </u>	
	19 <u>Č</u> ácj tor / Assignor)	
Date	2019/2/27	

ASSIGNMENT

WHERI	EAS, I,	Yuansen XIE					ventor of an
invantio	n entitled	" ANODE ACTIVE	MATERIAL	AND ANODI	E USING SA	ME ELECTE	COCHEMICAL
DEVIC	E AND EL	ECTRONIC DEVIC	E' that is t	he subject ma	tterof: (check	all that apply))
[X]	a U.S. app No2	olication for Letters i 01910002194.1	Patent which	claims the price led on 2011	xity of the Chi	nese Palent A	application
	an applica Application	ition made under the	Patent Coop	eration Treaty	which is identified on	ifiable at WIP	Dby
	an anolica	ation for Letters Pate	nt which is ide	entifiable in the	e Patent Office	of the U.S. by	y Application
District and int	EAS, <u>Ning</u> f <u>China</u> ("A	gde Amperex Tech ssignee"), and haw City, Fujian Provin d to the invention.	nology Limit ng offices at, ce PRC 35	ed, a corpore No.1 XinGa 2100 is desi	ation organize ng Road, Zha rous of acqui	ed and existin ingVVan Towr iring the enti	g under the <u>), JiaoCheng</u> re right, title
¥ \$	in the Unit	had Chahan					
[X]	in all othe	r countries or jurisdi	ctions;				
	THEREFO wledged,	RE, for good and w	iluable consi	deration, the r	eceipt and ad	equacy of whi	ch is hereby
b) we	agree to tra do hereby t	ransfer,					
our en includ applic non-U Paten all righ United	itire right, tr ing the right ations from .S. applical t, any reiss its and ben i States Pa	uccessors and assi- tle and interest in th t to sue for past infi- which any of the at tions, any continuat ue, re-examination, lefits under any app atent and Trademark o the Assignee."	ie above namingement: the pove-identifier ion, division, i or similar leg licable treaty	eo countries a invention, the d applications renewal, or su al protection i or convention	e above-identi claim priority, ibstitute for the ssuing related , and I/we aut	fied application corresponder applications I to the Letters horize the Directions	ons, all ig U.S. and , all Letters Patent, and ector of the
assign autho Letter orisd	ns, to insert rize the Ass is Patent or ictions and	U.S. Attomeys han in this instrument th signee, its successo similar legal protect appoint Assignee th my international app	ie filing date(s rs and assign ion, in its own ie commonre) and applicati s, or anyone it name if desin presentative ir	ion numbers w may properly ed, in the abor	men ascertain designate, to: Æ named cou	apply for intries and
act w	hatsoeverc	the Assignee, its su conflicting with this A additional considera ver to Assignee or it	ssignment. V tion, but at this s legal repres	Ve, our execut e expense of t entatives such	iors or aumine he Assignee, i i additional wri	illauois, wie au ts successors tings and do s	and assigns,

executors or administrators are unable or unavailable to execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries and jurisdictions, we, our executors or administrators hereby authorize Assignee, its successors and assigns to act on our behalf.

If any provision(s) of this Assignment are held unenforceable or in conflict with the law of any jurisdiction, the validity of the remaining provisions will not be affected by such holding and the part held unenforceable in or in conflict with the law of one jurisdiction will remain in effect for other jurisdictions until held unenforceable or in conflict with the law of that jurisdiction.

Yuansen Xis

(Inventor / Assignor)

Date

2019/2/27